ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: AB-908 US U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC 12-18-2000 **VER SHEET** PATENT AND TRADEMARK OF HIC **NLY** OO 101554067 ) TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED TO THE HONORABLE DIREC ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Jae Hak Yee (a) Name: Amkor Technology, Inc. Young Suk Chung (b) (c) Jae Jin Lee Street Address: 1900 South Price Road (d) Terry Davis City: Chandler ΑZ 85248-1604 Chang Suk Han (e) Country: U.S.A. (f) Jae Hun Ku (g) Jae Sung Kwak (h) Sang Hyun Ryu Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? M No 1 Yes 3. Nature of Conveyance: Name and address of receiving party(ies): X Assignment Merger Name: Anam Semiconductor Inc. Security Agreement Change of Name Street Address: 280-8 Sungsu 2-Ga Sungdong-Ku City: Seoul 133-120 Other Country: Korea Execution Date: January 3, 2000, January 3, 2000, January 3, 2000, January 4, 2000, January 3, 2000, January 3, 2000, January 3, Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 2000, January 3, 2000 Yes Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a rew application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No.(s) - 09/444,035, filed November 19, Α. B. Patent No.(s) 1999 Title: Semiconductor Package And Method Of Making Using Leadframe Having Lead Locks To Secure Leads To Encapsulant Additional numbers attached? Yes  $\boxtimes$ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: James E. Parsons Name: Internal Address: SKJERVEN MORRILL MacPHERSON LLP Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 City SAN JOSE State <u>CA</u> Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19 2386 Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account

8. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

James E. Parsons Name of Person Signing

3**4,69**1

Signature

November 28, 2000 Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet

698253

00000036 192386 09444035 12/19/2000 GTON11 01 FC:581

40.00 CH

**PATENT** 

19-2386 any amounts overpaid

REEL: 011335 FRAME: 0598

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

JaeHak Yee	of K	lang-Dong Apt. 7-202, Amsa 3-dong, Kangdong-gu, Seoul, Korea
YoungSuk Chung	of K	yungNam Apt. 7-501, Bangbae 3-dong, Suhcho-Ku, Seoul, Korea
JaeJin Lee	of M	lujigae Apt. 207-206, Chunggue 2-dong, Nowon-Ku, Seoul, Korea
Terry Davis	of 80	642 W. Via Montoya, Peoria, Arizona 85382
ChungSuk Han	_22	21-82, Kuui-dong, KwangJin-Ku, Seoul, Korea
JaeHun Ku		ongMa hanshin Apt. 1-710, MyunMok 3-dong, ChungRang-Ku, eoul, Korea
JaeSung Kwak		inSung Apt. 102-1802, Hwikyung-dong, Dongdaemun-Ku, Seoul orea
SangHyun Ryu	_ <u>C</u>	Choong Ang APT, Ga-208, Pangbae dong, Seocho-Gu, Seoul, Korea
for which we filed a United Sta 09/444,035, and all patent appl reissues, continuations and exte applications; we authorize the a and to claim all rights of priori connection with said United St assignee, their successors, assig for said invention in all countri	nductor Pa Having Lead ates Patent lications arensions the above-namenty without ates and for gns and notices; and we ton to the a	
		JaeHak Yee
		Jac-Halt Voc
		Jachar Tee
WITNESSED:	ı î	~~~ )
Signature		
Jan C	3 _ =	200 U
Date (	ham	Frok

Type or print name of witness

581576 vl

-1-

Executed this day of har. and	·
	YoungSuk Chung
WITNESSED:	
Signature	
Date    CE ( / / Ciny   Deck	
Type or print name of witness	
Executed this day of (2000) #	
	JaeJin Lee
WITNESSED:	
Signature	
Jun 63, 2000	
Date Let Chang took	
Type or print name of witness	

581576 vl -2-

Executed this Aday of June	/ 2cvt.
	1 John
	Terry Davis
State of Arizona )	
Onbefore me, appeared personally Terry Davis known to me or prov person whose name is subscribed to the within instrun	personally yed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the nent and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
Executed this day of	(2 ) <del>f</del>
	ChungSuk Han
WITNESSED:	)
Signature  (in (2) 200)	
Type or print name of witness	
Type or print name of witness	

581576 vl -3-

Executed this day of	•
	Amo
	JaeHun Ku
TNESSED:	
nature	
te Lee, ("/rmg + leok")  pe or print name of witness	
be or print name of witness /	
Executed this day of	·
	1 5 (Cum-
······	JaeSung Kwak
TNESSED:	
Jan (2) 2000	
be or print name of witness	
be or print name of witness	
Executed this day of	
	Q
	SangHyun Ryu
TNESSED:	
Jan. (3, 200)	
Lee, Chang Dook	
pe or print name of witness	

-4-

581576 vl

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

JaeHak Yee	of	Kang-Dong, Apt. 7-202, Amsa 3-dong, Kangdong-gu, Seoul, Korea
YoungSuk Chung	of	KyungNam Apt. 7-501, Bangbae 3-dong, Suhcho-Ku, Seoul, Korea
JaeJin Lee	of	Mujigae Apt. 207-206, Chunggue 2-dong, Nowon-Ku, Seoul, Korea
Terry Davis	of	8642 W. Via Montoya, Peoria, Arizona 85382
ChungSuk Han	<del>-</del> -	22 -82, Kuui-dong, KwangJin-Ku, Seoul, Korea
JaeHun Ku	_	YongMa hanshin Apt. 1-710, MyunMok 3-dong, ChungRang-Ku, Seoul, Korca
JaeSung Kwak	_	SinSung Apt. 102-1802, Hwikyung-dong, Dongdaemun-Ku, Seoul. Korea
SangHyun Ryu	_	ChoongAng APT, Ga-208, Pangbae dong, Seocho-Gu, Seoul. Korea
1900 S. Price Road, Chandler having a place of business at 2 the entire right, title and interest the entire right, title and interest for which we filed a United St and all patent applications and continuations and extensions t authorize the above-named assights of priority without furth United States and foreign applications and nominees, at their	est throusest through	·
		JaeHak Yee
WITNESSED:		
Signature		
Date		

-1-

581576 v1

Attorney Docket No.: AB-908 US

Signed in Counterpart

Type or print name of witness

581576 vI - 2 -

Executed this day of	•
	YoungSuk Chung
VITNESSED:	
ignature	
Pate	
ype or print name of witness	
Executed this day of	<u>.</u>
	JaeJin Lee
TITNESSED:	
gnature	
ate	
ype or print name of witness	

581576 v1 - 3 -

Executed this day of			
	Terry Davis		
name is subscribed to the within instrument and ackr	personally appeared e on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose nowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted.		
OFFICIAL SEAL GINA MARIE GAMBA Notary Public - State of Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm Expires Sept. 30, 2001  Executed this day of	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  SIGNATURE OF NOTARY		
	ChungSuk Han		
WITNESSED:			
Signature	-		
Date	-		
Type or print name of witness	-		

- 4 -

581576 vl

Executed this day of	·
	JaeHun Ku
TNESSED:	
gnature	
ite	
ype or print name of witness	
Executed this day of	
	JaeSung Kwak
ITNESSED:	
gnature	
te	
pe or print name of witness	
Executed this day of	·
	SangHyun Ryu
TNESSED:	
nature	

- 5 -

581576 v1

Attorney Docket No.: AB-908 US

Signed in Counterpart

Date				
Type or	print name o	of witness		

581576 v1 - 6 -

**RECORDED: 11/30/2000**